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Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates NOV glo 2017
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DEPARTMENT: X Elections

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD: X &\ﬂ}; m§ws

REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: X 11-20-17

SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Canvass the Votes for the 2017 Nov. 7%
Constitutional Amendment Election.

PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Patty Bourgeois

SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose supporting documentation)

TIME: 2 ACTION ITEM:

WORKSHOP:
(Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT:

EXECUTIVE:

STAFF NOTICE:
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NOV 7,2017
PROPOSITION

wnﬁ.f Pct2  Petd - Petd  Pet ' 'Pet6  Petf] " Pet8  Pet9” “Petl0  Petll. Pet12 _wnmm Pctt4  Petls - Petl6  Petl7.. Petl8  Petld Pet20

2017 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION

Commissioners Court

NOV 29 2017

ADDrove

PROPOSITION 1

"The constitutional amendment
authorizing the legislature to
provide for an exemption from
ad valorem taxation of patt of
the matket value of the
residence homestead of a
partially disabled veteran or the
surviving spouse of a partially
disabled vetetan if the
residence homestead was
donated to the disabled veteran
by a charitable organization for
less than the matket value of
the residence homestead and
harmonizing cettain related
provisions of the Texas
Constitution."

FOR

EDay

Tk

38

60

52

5

0BG

76

1

37

73

50

26

19 9 36

64,7 135 6

Fatly

22

25

48

- 46

19

66

34

15

24

31

17

19

13 0 13

41 87 5

Total

60

85

100

65

14

- 152

110

26

61

104

67

45

105 222 11

AGAINST

EDay |

12

12

32 9 49

Fatly

o

w010

Total

15

17

12

15

10

11

11

12 4 3

12 26 2

PROPOSITION 2

"The constitutional amendment|
to establish a lower amount for
expenses that can be chatged to
a borrower and removing
certain financing expense
limitations fot a home equity
loan, establishing certain
authorized lenders to make a
home equity loan, changing
cettain options for the
refinancing of home equity
loans, changing the threshold
for an advance of a home
equity line of credit, and
allowing home equity loans on
agricultural homesteads."”

FOR

EDay

49

42

34

G5

63

57

43

19

19 6 30

53112 6

Eatly

36

12

28

12 0 11

35 66 4

‘otal

78

91

8. .. 178 10

AGAINST

EDay

22

18

111
G

St 67 M

19 7250035 1

Fatly

13

17

11

26

12

10 31 2

Total

16 -

33

39

29

53

27

11

16

34

19

o

14 7 g

297166 3




NOV 7,2017
PROPOSITION

2017 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION

PROPOSITION 1

EDay

P21 . Pet22 P23 Pot24  Petds  Pot26  Pot2]  Pet28  Pet29 P30 Petdls Pet32  Petdd. Petdd  Petds. P36 TOTAL

36

193

5

20

25

21

32

8

23°

27

57

1b

34

65

13

1486

"The constitutional amendment
authotizing the legislature to
provide for an exemption from
ad valotem taxation of part of
the market value of the
residence homestead of a
pattially disabled veteran ot the
sutviving spouse of a pattially
disabled vetetan if the
residence homestead was
donated to the disabled vetetan
by a chatitable otganization for
less than the market value of
the residence homestead and
harmonizing certain related
provisions of the Texas
Constitution.”

FOR

Eatly

18

19

10

22

15

10

17

16

18

681

Total

54

212

50

30

31

——

61

47

13

29

37

74

18

50

83

2167 TOTAL

EDay

164

AGAINST]

FEatly

14

80

Total

14

6

(=]

244 TOTAL

PROPOSITION 2

EDay

25

170

38

28

24

2%

54

1210

"The constitutional amendment|

FOR

Eatly

12

13

16

10

12

516

Total

gy

183 -

.45

34

35

62

1726 TOTAL

to establish a lower amount for
expenses that can be chatged to
a borrower and removing
cettain financing expense
limitations for a home equity
loan, establishing cettain
authotized lendets to make a
hotme equity loan, changing
cettain options for the
refinancing of home equity
loans, changing the threshold
for an advance of a home
equity line of credit, and
allowing home equity loans on
agricultural homesteads."

EDay

12

34

~16

428

AGAINST

Fatly

13

239

Total

18

40

18

18

26

21

2

667 TOTAL




NOV 7,2017 2017 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION
PROPOSITION Petl: - Pet2 Hunmw o Petd  Peth . Pet6  Pet7. 7 Pet8 ,an,ﬁo Pctl0  Petll Pctl2 Pct]d . Pctl4 mnmm Pctl6  Pctl7 ~ Pctl8 mnﬁw.o- Pct20
PROPOSITION 3 EDay 5 35061 57 44 500088 73T 18 3170 470 g 0 rar 100 73 64126 4
FOR Early 6 22 26 45 21 8 65 34 16 22 30 21 18 2 14 0 12 40 - 90 6
"The constitutional amendment
limiting the service of cettain Total 11 57 87 102 65 13148 107 31 59 100 68 47 2038 10 45 104 216 10
officeholdets appointed by the : .
governor and confitmed by the EDay 2 4 ) 8 7 2 9 10 -3 5 9 7 10 2 7 2 6 8 21 3
senate after the expiration of G , i . L
the petson's tesm of office.” |AGAINST |Early 4 8. 1 9 3 0 42 200 03 100 4.9 0
Total 2 g 10 16 8 3. 18 13 3 9 11 913 2710 3 7 1230 3
PROPOSITION 4 EDay 5 26745 39 34 5 57 57 12 29 54 4020 018 5 031 51 97 3
"The constitutional amendment|pyp Farly 4 17, 22 39 16 8 46 30 13 1622 16 15 212 0 10 34 . 6T 4
authotizing the legislature to
requite a coutt to provide - . ; L S S :
notice to the attotney genetal Total 43 06T 78 i i50 13574103 25 45 =76 5635, 2730 5. i 85 164 7
of a challenge to the : B
constitutionality of a state :
statute and authotizing the EDay 2 13 24 23 20 2 33 22 6 13 25 14 16 2 3 5 8 21 49 4
legislatute to prescribe a
waiting period befote the court
may enter a judgment holding [AGAINST |Early 3 9 7 12 7 1 27 7 2 10 6 6 5 0 5 1 2 10 .27 1
the statute unconstitutional." ;
Total 5 220 .31 35077 300060 29 g 23 3L 20021 2 6 040 315076 5
PROPOSITION 5 EDay 6 26 41 33008 5005 47 9 18 44 34 U6 0 11 5128 42050 89 6
FOR Early 1 12 15 23 10 5 38 23 12 17 18 12 8 2 8 0 7 34 .59 1
Total 7 38 56 56 35 10 . 90 70 21 35 62 46 24 2 19 5 35 76 148 7
"The constitutional amendment EDay|: 1 13 0027 3100099 2 40 3308 24 34 19 2 17 5.4 30 56. 1
on professional spotts team : B , : T e -
chatitable foundations  |AGAINST |Eatly 6 12014 2912 4 33 11 4 9 14 11 12 0 9 1 6 10 37 5
conducting chatitable raffles."
Total 7 25 0004t 60 41 6 73 44 12 33 48 30 32 2026 6 17 40793 6




NOV 7,2017 2017 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION 4
PROPOSITION mnﬁwuk Pct22 Huloh.Nnu Pct24 wun.._m.m o Pct26  Pet27.:Pet28  Pet29 - Pet30  Petdl Pet32  Petd .. Pct34  Pet3§ . Pet36  TOTAL
PROPOSITION 3 EDay| 33 18 40 21 23 21 3 28 9 20 20 43 {4 34’ 64 10 1432

FOR Hatly 16 17 8 7 8 9 20 18 7 4 10 20 3 16 16 3 680
"The constitutional amendment A )
limiting the setvice of cettain Total 49 203 48 28 31 30 58 46 16 24 39 63 17 50 80 13 2112 TOTAL
officeholders appointed by the i , i .
govetnot and confirmed by the EDay 4 20 4 2 5 0 3 7 1 2 1 13 3 4 5 3 210
senate after the expiration of : ; : S
the person's tesmm of office.” [AGAINST|Early 2 2 q 0 2 00 2 2770 1 5 1 76
Total | 6 22 4 4.5 2.4 7.4 4 115 3 5. 10 4 286 TOTAL
PROPOSITION 4 EDay 23 154 31 18 17 17 32 22 7 18 21 39 13 23 55 8 1126
"The constitutional amendmentlpyp — |pady 9 16 .7 6 8 4 1 g -5 3 8 18 3 12 15 2 533
authotizing the legislature to %
tequire a coutt to provide o S : P SR ot
notice to the attomey general Total 1707 38 247725 21 0 44 34 12 21 29 570016 35070 10 1659 TOTAL
of a challenge to the 3
constitutionality of a state ;
statute and authorizing the EDay 14 40 13 5 10 3 8 12 3 4 9 16 4 15 14 5 485
legislatute to prescribe a
waiting petiod before the court
tmay enter 2 judgment holding AGAINST|Eady 9 3 1 3 0 6 7 6 1 3 2 4 9] 5 5 2 205
the statute unconstitutional.” , , :
Toal| 23 43 . 14 8 10 9 15 18 4 70041 20 4 2019 7 690 TOTAL
PROPOSITION 5 EDay|: 22 111 27 10 17 16 16 22 5 14 2 33 9 18 43 7 929
FOR Fatdy 13 12 5 6 ,u 3 12 8 7 3 8 8 -1 12 9 1 416
Total 35 123 32 16 20: 19 28 30 12 17 30 41 10 30 52 8 1345 TOTAL
"The constitutional amendment EDay|- 14 88 17 12 e 4y 300004 12 5 9 8 22 8 19 7096 6 687
on professional spotts team A g NS e g T
charitable foundations | AGAINST|Hatly 5 7 3 2 5 8 9 10 0 3 2 13 2 5 12 3 328
conducting chatitable raffles.” ! :
Total 19 95 20 14 . 16 11 33 22 -5 12 10 35 AO 24 38 9 1015 TOTAL




NOV 7,2017 2017 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION
PROPOSITION Betl. Pct2 Peth . Potd  PeAS. Pets DLl _Pet8 Petd l "Pet10 Petll P12 P13 Peil4 Perts  Petls Petl? ':Per18 Pefl9 Pei20
PROPOSITION 6 EDay| 37 5% 50 47 40 Bl 75 14 36 68 4T 30 0 2 8 3 6 1% 6
“The consitutional amendrment [FOR Barly 6 23 26 49 16 9 61 34 16 23 31 15 19 2 11 1 11 42 84 4
authorizing the legislature to ' . : . .
provide for an exemption from Total | 7012 60 8§ 99 © 163 13 07142 109 30 50 .99 6257749 2033 9 44 105922 10
ad valorem taxation of all or o o - " - S— — m— -
patt of the matket value of the ) S o
residence homestead of the EDay |- 1 2 15 3 8 6: 8 '8 2 4 6 9 1
surviving spouse of a first
tepondet who is killed or fatally| | - v | gy 1 3 4 4 7 0. 13 2 0 3 1 8 1 0 6 0 2 34 2
injuted in the line of duty.
Total 2 5 15 19 14 3 25 10 4 9 12 16 9 2 13 4 8 12 25 3
PROPOSITION 7 EDay 3 36 1 52400 21 370017 0015 5004 4303 1
FOR Eatly 4 22 6 27 i 13 147 11 10010 06 29 4
"The constitutional amendment] . g " e LA 7 R :
relating to legislative authority Total 7 43 61 58 39 7 89 79 19 34 65 51 28 1708 5 30 7200149 5
to permit credit unions and
other financial institutions to EDay 4 10 24 28 25 6 43 32 11 21 32 18 20 2 14 7 15 29 53 6
awatd prizes by lot to promote
savings." AGAINST |Eady 2 12 14 30 12 3. .32 10 4 13 14 9 .9 1 7 1 7 16 40 2
Total 220058 58 1 aY 9. 75 20 015 34 g 27 29 30 8 22 45 93 8
Petl: Pct2  Pet3 ; Pctd  Petd o Pct6  Pet7 . Pct8  Petd . Pctl0  Petll “Pctl2  Petl3 . Pctl4  Petld - Petl6  Petl7 " Pctl8  Pctl9 - Pct20
TOTAL EDay 7 39 70 65 54 798 84 18 42 79 55 39 2. 29 12 39 72 - 149 7
BALLOTS Eatly 7 26 30 53 23 9. .74 38 16 26 .. 32 23 20 2 17 1 13 4599 6
CAST Total 14 65~ 100 118 77 6. 167 122 34 68 . 111 78 80 4 %6 K 55 117 . 248 13

TOTAL REGISTERED VOTERS

seeol 6307} 97| se16| 3638| 2662] 1846|420l 1441 se1] 3340] 3s08] sats] 1451

676 4931

6759} 3943| 40|




NOV 7,2017 2017 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION
PROPOSITION Pet2l-- Pct22  Pet23:: Pct24  Pet25 ; Pci26  Petd? . Pet28  Pet29 Pet30 Hun&l,ull Pct32  Pet3d . Petd4 Pct3s. . Pet36  TOTAL
PROPOSITION 6 EDay| 36 193 39 21 - 25 18 84 32 -9 20 2 52 . 14 35 6 12 1452
“The consitutional amendment |FOR FEardy 16 18 7 7 6 9 21 13 7 6 9 16 3 16 17 2 656
authotizing the legislature to
provide for an exemption from Total 52 211 46 28 31 27 55 45 16 26 35 68 17 51 79 14 2108 TOTAL
ad valorem taxation of all or
patt of the matket value of the : N ; o : SR
residence homestead of the EDay} 16 2 ; u 3 3. 3 4 6 B 4 g 1 204
sutviving spouse of a first :
teponder who is killed ot fatally ; : :
injurcd in the line of duty." _ |ACATNST[Eay 2 1 1 2 2 2.1 5 0 0 1 6 0 2 4 2 105
Total 3 17 5 4 5 5 8 8 1 3 5 12 3 6 11 3 309 TOTAL
PROPOSITION 7 EDay Na 125 32 9 19 14 24 25 5 16 30 10 23 44 9 987
FOR  |Bady 12 6 5.0 2 8 13 4 3 1.0 10 9 1 416
"The constitutional amendment s s s .
relating to legislative authotity Total 36 137 38. 14 020 16 32 38 9 19 30 41 10 33 53 10 1403 TOTAL
to permit credit unions and .
othet financial institutions to EDay 11 70 12 14 9 6 15 9 5 6 8 25 7 15 24 4 640
awatd prizes by lot to promote : ,
savings." AGAINST|Eatly 8 7 2 4 7 9 12 S 3 3 2 11 3 8 12 3 337
Total 19 77014 18 16 15027 140§ 910 3610 25 36 7 977 TOTAL
Pet21 , Pct22  Pet23 Pet24  Pet25  Pct26 Pct28  Pet29 Pet30 Pct32 ,Huo&m. Pct34  Petd5. . Pct36  TOTAL
TOTAL EDay 37 216 46 23 28 21 41 35 10 23 30 59 17 39 70 13 1670
BALLOTS Eatly 18 19 8 9 3 11 mm 18 7 6 10 22 3 18 21 4 764
CAST Total .55 235 54 32 36 32 63 53 17 29 40 81 20 57 91 17 2434 TOTAL
TOTAL REGISTERED VOTERS S 1513 ﬁmw_u, S,%_ Eo_,,, 151, _ 38_, vmoma_ _mm_, .H:m_ Sa_ 1165] 3066} 1192 Nwmm_, : mmmo— 1129 93036




